adjustments arising from the new impairment

rules are therefore not reflected in the statement

of financial position as at 31 March 2018, but

are recognised in the opening of the statement

of financial position on 1 April 2018.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

16 Hong Kong Finance Group Limited / INTERIM REPORT 2018

3	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED
HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (Continued)
(C)	 Changes in accounting policies

(Continued)
HKFRS 9 “Financials Instruments” (Continued)

Impact of adoption (Continued)

The following tables show the adjustments

recognised for each individual line item. Line

items that are not affected by the changes have

not been included. As a result, the sub-totals

and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated

from the numbers provided.

Consolidated statement of

financial position (extract) 綜合財務狀況表（摘要）

As at

31 March 2018

as originally

presented

Effect of the

adoption of

HKFRS 9

As at

1 April 2018

as restated

於2018年

3月31日

（原先呈列）

採納香港財務

報告準則

第9號之影響

於2018年

4月1日

（經重列）

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

（經審核） （未經審核） （未經審核）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Loans receivables 應收貸款 165,917 – 165,917

Deferred income tax assets 遞延所得稅資產 2,385 241 2,626

Current assets 流動資產
Loans receivables 應收貸款 677,562 (1,463) 676,099

Total assets 資產總額 1,104,612 (1,222) 1,103,390

Equity 權益
Reserves 儲備 534,595 (1,222) 533,373

Total equity 權益總額 538,745 (1,222) 537,523

3 應用新訂及經修訂香港財
務報告準則（續）

(C) 會計政策變動（續）

香港財務報告準則第9號

「金融工具」（續）

採納之影響（續）

下表列示就各個別項目確

認之調整。不受變動影響

之項目並未包括在內，故

無法以所提供之數字重新

計算出所披露之小計及總

計金額。

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

17香港信貸集團有限公司 / 2018中期報告

3	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED
HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (Continued)
(C)	 Changes in accounting policies

(Continued)
HKFRS 9 “Financials Instruments” (Continued)

Impact of adoption (Continued)

The total impact on the Group’s retained

earnings as at 1 April 2018 and 1 April 2017 is

summarised as follows:

2018 2017

2018年 2017年